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Mary Drader
ribbage

Duplicate Bridge

Gaming Instruction

arden Plots

Flipper Weisbeck............cuurrinscnins

| Gals & Guys

Parker KNOX......ccoooeeveeeeeeeseeaeennes

brary

Lisa Castor ...

Shifey MYers.......ccovvvrerrcerersssmnenes

ERIEIE T3 (a1 g SO —

Bettie Poljansek ...........ccovevveveens
Audrey Petersen ....o..cccoevveeeevveerernenss

Dennis Ritter ...

Bob-Melvin oo

Dennis SchwarkzZ.......oeeevveccvvmmvennnns

Mila BOONE ...t i

Line Dance Impmuer {"Mad]

Line Dance Intermediate [Frl}
Lisa Castor .. R
Judy Kerma _....niiiaminisinai:

Mah Jongg-Book

Robin Franson ........cccceiiiicinnnns

_ Mah Jongg-Card

Jerry McMartin.........coovviieicciinns
Mexican Train Dominos
Wanda Hansen......ccccceeveeveneeeencnns

" Pickleball

Gary Miller......ciiiniiisiog
Cleone Mayclin.......ccoeaceeciaeeacan

Pinochle

Mazle BRHdt ...comamioimmminns
Rummage

Cheryl Walther ...
Saturday Night Dance
GaryReynolds..... ..o
Sevens from Hell

Wanda Hansen.......ccmnmea
Table Tennis

Bob Randall ......ccooovviiiiiin.
Tai Chi Chih

Thrift Store

Kathy Lemire ... v

"~ Due to privacy guidelines we will not list

phone numbers for Activity Leaders. Call

retcm:@rcall Thank you.

Inclement Weather
Policy

If the media announces that
Rapid City Schools are closed,
then Canyon Lake Activity Center
will also be closed. Doors will be
locked. Stay home and be safe.




WEEKLY ACTIVITIES

A-Annex

CR-Card Room C-Computer Room DR-Dining Room FA-Fitness Area K-Kitchen LL-Library Lounge

DA-Outside Activity OF-Office PR-Pool Room VH-Viking Hall Bold Activities—Public Welcome
Tuesday

Monday

6:00 Pickleball (VH)

7:45  Aerobic Walking (FA)
8:30 Aerobics (FA)

8:30 Exercise (VH)

9:30 Beg. Line Dance (VH)
10:00 Tai Chi (FA)

11:00 Fit & Fun (VH)

12:00 Pickleball (VH)

1:00 Hand & Foot (CR)

1:00 Pinochle (LL)

5:30 Pickleball Lessons (VH)
5:30 Medicare Monday (CR)
Thursday

6:00 | Pickleball (VH)

7:45  Aerobic Walking (FA)
8:30 Aerobics (FA)

9:00 Card Recyclers (LL)
10:00 Coffee & Conversations
TBD  Joyful Gals & Guys (CR)
12:00 Pickleball (WH)

1:00 Mexican Train Domineos (LL)

6:00
7:45
830
9:00
9:00
12:00
1:00
1:00

Friday
6:00
7:45
8:30
8:30
9:30
10:00

10:00

11:00

- 1200

12:30

12:30

1:00
1:30

Pickleball (VH)
Walking Aerobics (FA)
Aerobics (FA)

Area Rug Hookers (A)
Mah Jongg-Card (CR)

Pickleball (VH)
7's from Hell (LL)
Creative Writers Group

Pickleball (VH)
Aerobic Walking (FA)

Aerobics (FA)

Exercise (VH)
Adv. Line Dance (VH)
Tai Chi (FA)

Blooming Loomers (LL)

Fit & Fun (VH)

Picklebail (VvH)

Duplicate Bridge (CR)

Wednesday

6:00 Pickleball (VH)

T:45  Aerobic Walking (FA)
8:30 Aerobics (FA)

8:30 Exercise (VH)

9:00 Mah Jongg-Book(CR)
9:30 Interim Line Dance (VH)
10:00 Tai Chi (FA)

11:00
12:00
12:30
1:00
345

Fit & Fun (VH)
Pickleball (VH)
Texas Hold'em (DR)

Cribbage (CR)
Omaha Hi-Lo (DR)

Saturday

6:00 (3) Pickleball (VH)

9:00 (S) Table Tennis (FA)

1:00 Mexican Train Dominoes (LL)
1:30  Aikido

7:30 Saturday Night Dance (VH)

6 am-
& pm

Public Welcome to Dance $5

Every Day

Tabie Tennis & Pool Room
Open When Center Is Open

8B am— Computer Room Open

5pm

Bingo (Beginning In May) (DR) RSVP

Table Tennis (FA)
Hearts-Card Game (CR)

Computer Assistance



A C.L.A.C. Membership

$70.00/yr.
Wonthly Activity Card
$25.00/mwo. Or $3.00/activity
Note: Pickleball players must pay monthly activity fee.
Visitor One Day Pass
$5.00
Instructions for visitors:

Enter name on clipboard outside of the Office, write *Guest” in designated area. Then deposit 55 in Activity
Cash Box.

Note: This is for short term visitors to the area only.

Welcome New C.L.A.C. Members!

We want 1o wish a big WELCOME to the Canyon Lake Activity Center to all our new members from the month
of May!

One Week Free

We are now offering a One Week Free Trial here at the activity center. With that one-week free trial you can
enjoy unlimited activities for free including pickleball, billiards, card games, line dancing, table tennis, and morel

How to get your one week free:
Stop into the Office 8a.m. to 2 p.m. Mon — Fri
Or sign up online at; www.canyonlakecenter.com/one-week-trial

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

June Center Meetings

fr’ Thursday, June 3, 2021 / 8:30 a.m. = 10:00 a.m. / Decorating Commitiee - Building and Grounds @ A
&g Thursday, June 10, 2021 /11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. / Planning and Development Committee @ CR
P Monday, June 14, 2021 / 10:00 a.m. — 11:00 am. / Programs and Awards Committee @ A

& Thursday, June 17,2021 / 10:00 a.m. — 17:00 a.m. / Budget & Finance Committee Meeting @ A

C.L.A.C. Coffee & Conversations / Every Thursday / 9:00 a.m. — 11:00 a.m. (@ Dining Hall

-
.



